TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM351519

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	MERGER AND CHANGE OF NAME
EFFECTIVE DATE:	11/02/1998

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Wells Fargo & Company		11/02/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

NEWLY MERGED ENTITY DATA

Name	Execution Date	Entity Type
WFC Holdings Corporation	11/02/1998	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

MERGED ENTITY'S NEW NAME (RECEIVING PARTY)

Name:	WFC Holdings Corporation		
Street Address:	420 Montgomery Street		
City:	San Francisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	94104		
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE		
Name:	WEC Holdings Corporation		
Street Address:	400 Mentgemony Street		
City:	Con Eropoisco		
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA		
Postal Code:	51184		
Entity Type:	CONFORMIUN. DELAWARE (.M. 8/21/18		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1417696	FIRST INTERSTATE	
Registration Number:	1217810	FI	W
Registration Number:	1418586	FI FIRST INTERSTATE	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

6126675098

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone:

6126672358

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0339

\$90.00 1417696

Email:

Carrie.hefte@wellsfargo.com

Correspondent Name:

Carrie A Hefte

Address Line 1:

Sixth & Marquette

Address Line 4:

Minneapolis, MINNESOTA 55479

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	AU 0124183 ENTERPRISE MKT
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Carrie A Hefte, Sr. Company Counsel/SVP

SIGNATURE: /Carrie A Hefte/

DATE SIGNED: 08/14/2015

Total Attachments: 3

source=WFC - WFC Holdings Corporation (11-2-98)#page1.tif

source=WFC - WFC Holdings Corporation (11-2-98)#page2.tif

source=WFC - WFC Holdings Corporation (11-2-98)#page3.tif

TRADEMARK

REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0340

Office of the Secretary of State

I, EDWARD J. FREEL, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF MERGER, WHICH MERGES:

"WELLS FARGO & COMPANY", A DELAWARE CORPORATION,

WITH AND INTO "WFC HOLDINGS CORPORATION" UNDER THE NAME OF "WFC HOLDINGS CORPORATION", A CORPORATION ORGANIZED AND EXISTING UNDER HE LAWS OF THE STATE OF DELAWARE, AS RECEIVED AND FILED IN THIS OFFICE THE SECOND DAY OF NOVEMBER, A.D. 1998, AT 4:33 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

Edward J. Freel, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION:

2939552 8100M

DATE:

9386099

981422610

11-04-98

TRADEMARK REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0341

CERTIFICATE OF MERGER

οť

WELLS FARGO & COMPANY

With and Into

WFC HOLDINGS CORPORATION

The undersigned corporation, organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware,

DOES HEREBY CERTIFY:

FIRST: That the name and state of incorporation of each of the constituent corporations of the merger herein certified is as follows:

Name

State of Incorporation

Wells Fargo & Company

Delaware

WFC Holdings Corporation

Delaware

SECOND: That an agreement and plan of merger (the "Merger Agreement") between the parties to the merger herein certified (the "Merger") has been approved, adopted, certified, executed and acknowledged by each of the constituent corporations in accordance with the requirements of Section 251 of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware.

THIRD: That the name of the surviving corporation of the Merger is WFC Holdings Corporation.

FOURTH: That the Certificate of Incorporation of WFC Holdings Corporation, a Delaware corporation which will survive the Merger, shall be the Certificate of Incorporation of the surviving corporation.

FIFTH: That the executed Merger Agreement is on file at an office of the surviving corporation. The address of this office is 420 Montgomery Street, San Francisco, California 94104.

SIXTH: That a copy of the Merger Agreement will be furnished by the surviving corporation, on request and without cost, to any stockholder of any constituent corporation.

TRADEMARK

189654v1

REEL: 005603 FRAME: 0342

SEVENTH: That this Certificate of Merger shall be effective at 5:00 p.m. Eastern Standard Time on the date of its filing with the Secretary of State of the State of Delaware.

Dated: November 3, 1998

WFC Holdings Corporation

Name: Richard M. Kovacevich

Title:

President

ATTEST:

Name: Laurel A. Holschuh

Title: Secretary